

Privacy Statement

Introduction

Ancient Women's Collective ("we", "us", "our") is committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs) under the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). This Privacy Statement outlines how we collect, use, disclose, store, and protect your personal information when you access our website, undergo treatments, attend workshops, or interact with our services.

Collection of Personal Information

We collect personal information that is necessary for us to provide you with our wellness treatments and kinesiology workshops. This may include:

- Name, address, email, and phone number for contact purposes.
- Health information for tailored treatment plans.
- Payment information for processing transactions.
- Your personal information is collected through direct interactions, such as when you sign up for a class, through our website, or during a consultation.

Use of Personal Information

Your personal information is used to:

- Provide, administer, and enhance our services.
- Process payments and manage your account.
- Communicate with you about your treatments, workshops, and any changes to our services.
- Comply with legal obligations.

Disclosure of Personal Information

We may disclose your personal information to:

- Health professionals involved in your treatment.
- Third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services.
- Law enforcement or government bodies where required by law.
- Your personal information will not be shared with third parties for marketing purposes without your explicit consent.

Storage and Security

We take reasonable steps to ensure the security of your personal information from unauthorised access, modification, or disclosure. This includes electronic and physical security measures.

Access and Correction

You have the right to access and correct your personal information we hold.

Please contact us to request access or correction.

Changes to Our Privacy Statement

We may update this Privacy Statement from time to time. The latest version will be available on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about our Privacy Statement or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at: info@ancientwomenscollective.com

This Privacy Statement is effective as of 1/02/2024.